la 881 - TRUST GEED (Assignment Assi		4723-K2 COPYRIGHT 10 by STENDERS LAW PUBLISHING COL PORTLAND, CH 17204  98 JUN 11 P3:38/CII. M98 Page 2004869
59652		STATE OF OREGON, } ss
TRUST DES	D.	
HUS! Han		I Certify that the Wildli day
Joseph E. Benson & I	TH P. BENSON_	
JOSEPH E. BENSON & B 8333 Hwy 140 East		o'clockM., and recorded in
to Polla UI 3	1.132.2	
WILLIAM BURLET CONTRACTOR	THE TAX TO SEE THE SECOND SECTION OF THE SECOND SECOND SECTION OF THE SECOND SECON	RECORDERS USE ment/microfilm/reception No.
8351 Hwy 140 East Klamath Falls, OR 9	603	Record of Witness my hand and scal of County
A. Sieta eta Banescary's Name an	Address	18일 시민화 - 그 시민화 경기 아들 아내 유급하다 전쟁이 다른 경기 시간 그는 사고 있다고 있다. 그렇
THOMAS ADJAR MOORE		NAME
8333 Hwy 140 East Klamath Falls, OH	7603	By, Deputy
	1	June ,19 98 , between
	made this 10th	day of June 1777, nusband and wife as Grantor,
THIS TRUST DIE	ERIN P. BENSON.	day of June husband and wife , as Grantor, , as Trustee, and
AMERITITLE	The second	E, or the survivor thereof, as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH:
THOMAS ADIAR MOORI	& VIVIAN H. MOUN	WITNESSETH: with power of sale, the property in
a irrevocabli	grants, bargains, sells	and conveys to trustee in trust, and
Klamath	grants, bargants, county, Oregon,	ON EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY
COP APPACHED L	GAL DESCRIPTION	ON EXHIBIT "A" WATCH
THIS REFERENCE		
the property.  FOR THE PURPOS  of TWENTY-EIGHT TE	OF SECURING PERFO	ints and appurtonances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now lits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with RMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum ID SEVENTY-FIVE AND 10/100 ————————————————————————————————
the property.  FOR THE PURPOS  of TWENTY-EIGHT TE  note of even date herewith  not scorer paid, to be due a  The date of maturit  becomes due and payable.  erry or all (or any part) of  beneficiary's options, all of  come immediately due and  assignment.  To protect the secur  1. To protect, press  revenuent thereon; not to  2. To complete or i	OF SECURING PERFO OUSAND NINE HUNDR payable to beneficiary or ad payable of the debt secured by the food the frantor either a grantor's interest in it wi pligations secured by this payable. The execution by the and maintain the prop- tornmit or permit any was store promptly and in goo con, and pay when due all	ED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 10/100  ED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 10/100  ED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 10/100  Order and made by grantor, the tinal payment of principal and interest hereof, if order and made by grantor, the tinal payment of principal and interest hereof, if the series of the property of the property. It may be constructed to the property of the property of the property of the property of the property. It may be constructed to the property of the property of the property of the property of the property. It may be constructed the property of the pr
the property.  FOR THE PURPOS of TWENTY-FIGHT TE TO THE TO	psyable to beneficiary or a payable to beneficiary or a payable to its debt secured by the fould the grantor either a grantor's interest in it will be payable. The execution by this payable. The execution by this trust deed, grantove and maintain the properonmit or permit eny was store promptly and in goorn, and pay when due all laws, ordinances, regulariting such financing states the proper public office or a desirable by the beneficiary for the proper public office or the state of the proper public office or the proper public office or the proper public office or the state of the beneficiary, if the grantor shall fall for to the expiration of any payable. The emount coll expense. The emount coll expense. The emount coll	ED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 10/100  ED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 10/100  ED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 10/100  Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory order and made by grantor, the that payment of principal and interest hereof, if order and made by grantor, the that payment of principal and interest hereof, if the property of the material dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be instrument, irrespective of the material dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be instrument, irrespective of the material dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be referred to an extrest money agreements does not constitute a sale, conveyance or agrees:  The property of the material dates expressed therein or herein, shall be restricted the property. The property of the property in good condition and reput; not to remove or demolish any building or important in the condition and pullding or improvement which may be constructed and habitable conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneticiar costs incurred therefor.  The property of the benetician and reputs affecting the property; if the benetician offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching the property and the property of the property of the property of the property of the property and the property of the prope
the property.  FOR THE PURPOS of TWENTY-FIGHT TE THENTY-FIGHT TE THENTY-FIGHT TE THENTY-FIGHT TH	OF SECURING PERFOUNDAND NINE HUNDR payable to beneficiary or all payable to it fished by secured by the food the debt secured by the food the fished the france either a grantor's interest in it will ligations secured by this payable. The execution by ty of this trust deed, grantor we and maintain the prop- commit or permit any was store promptly and in goo con, and pay when due all all laws, ordinances, regular tring such financing states the proper public offices or d desirable by the benefici- continuously maintain in other hazards as the benefici- continuously maintain in thereby and in such order as be released to grantor. Su the the grantor shall lall for to the expiration of any p s expense. The emount coll hereby and in such order as be released to grantor. Su test done pursuant to such the property before any f is therefor to beneficiary; yidole by grantor, either by at its option, make payra with the obligations clest trust deed, without waiver d, the property hereinbefo of the obligation herein d interest and expenses of the obligation herein d insection with or in enforcin und detend any section or its proceeding in which the lated to this instrument, i nee of title and the benefit be fixed by the trial cou- th sum at the appollate co-	ED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 10/100  ED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 10/100  ED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 10/100  CONTROL SEVENTY

which are in excess of the smount required to pay all responshie costs, expenses and attorney's fees hoosesarily paid or incurred by granter in such procerdings, shall he paid to beneficiary and applied by it has upon any reasonable, costs and expenses and attorney's tees, both in such procerdings, shall he paid to beneficiary and applied by it has upon any reasonable, costs and expenses and attorney's tees, both in such proceedings, and the beliance applied upon the indebteding that and appellative companiation, promptly upon the military in much proceedings, and the beliance applied upon the indebteding the control of the processary in obtaining such companiation, promptly upon beneficiarly in such allowing the lishility of any present of the payment of the note for dorresment (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without allevting the lishility of any present of the payment of the indebtediness, frustee any (a) consent to the making of any major plat of the property; (b) join in genting any essentent are creative indebtedness, frustee any (a) consent to the making of any major plat of the property; (b) join in genting any essentent are creative indebtedness, frustee any (c) consent to the making of any major plat of the property; (b) join in genting any essentent persons or persons reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons reconvey, without warranty, all or any part thereof, in the order as baselicary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver 10. Upon any default by grantee foreundor, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver 10. Upon any default by grantee foreundor, beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues richary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded a written nonce or detaur and electron to sell the property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lik the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to reclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 85.735.

13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the vale, the granter or any other persons or privileged by ORS 85.753, may cute the default or defaults. If the default trustee conducts the vale, the granter or any other persons or privileged by ORS 85.753, may cute the default or defaults. If the default consists of a fairer to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default next be detault or defaults. If the default coursed, and the cute of the cute of the runter of the runter of the runter of the cute of the runter of the runt tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiery's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance rements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for husiness or commercial purposes. quirements imposed by applicable law. This deed applies to inures to the benefit of and binds all puries heroto, their heirs, legates, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and essigns. The term beneficiery shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In constraing this frust deed, it is understood that the granter, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that in constraing this frust deed, it is understood that the granter, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equipply to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year lirst above written. \*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lithing out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is softland in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making Taquires disclosures; for into purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compilance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. No. CONTROL STATE OF OREGON, County of Klanisth This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... by JOSEPH E. BENSON & ERIN P. BENSON This instrument was acknowledged before me on as CHISTAL REDD

of LOTAL REDD

of LOTAL REDD

commission NO. 148516

or Commission Ephres Nov. 16, 1989 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires [1][16] REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when abligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and helder of all indebtedness secured by the toragoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully haid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the deed have been fully haid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you do any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the terms of the trust deed the estate now together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warrants, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

., 19...

1.20

10.7174

Benetician

Do not less or destroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered in the trustee for concellecton before reconveyance will be made.

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Easterly 30 foot strip of land of Lot 8 in Block 49, NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 8, Block 49, NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence running 30 feet Westerly and parallel with Main Street of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence running at right angles southerly 113 feet; thence running at right angles Easterly 30 feet; thence running at right angles Northerly 113 feet to the place of beginning.

SIAL	HOF OREGON: C	OUNTY OF KLAMATH	: st.		불러 잃는 말이 된다.		
Filed f	or record at reques	t of	AmeriTitl				
of	<u>june</u>	A.D., 19 <u>98</u> at of <u>Mortga</u>	3:37 o'clos		thethetollow	11th M98	day
FEE	\$20.00	1911 X		On Page	20048		
				By QALLE	tha G. Letsch, Coun	y Clerk Lenner	
						T. IT. ST.	e